
Attachment 1 

Page 1 of 6 

November 2021 Natural Disaster - Estimated Restoration Cost 

The following estimate costs are subject to change and the approved upper limits are yet to be 

confirmed with the funding body. Once approved the funds can only be used to address the defects 

identified in the submissions to Transport for NSW.   

Roads highlighted have already had their upper limit approved. 

Road Name 
Estimated  

Restoration Cost 
Expenditure  

to Date 

A'Becketts Road $59,277.54 $43,246.00 

Albert Wright Road $18,361.03  

Ameys Road $2,554.96  

Angus Road $3,950.76  

Apricot Lane $6,167.86  

Avonside Road $141,293.68 $1,491.00 

Avonside West Road $101,076.28 $8,111.00 

Bakers Lane $5,038.63  

Bald Hill Road $78,317.92  

Balmoral Road $838.20  

Banoon Road $43,412.25 $2,440.00 

Baradine Aerodrome Road $19,566.56  

Baradine Dandry Road $66,544.04  

Barneys Reef Road $13,158.10  

Beers Road $12,258.94  

Bellings Road $1,581.50  

Berowra Road $521.90  

Bingie Grumble Road $2,372.25  

Binnia Hills Road $66,238.79  

Birrawa Road $7,908.38  

Blackburns Road $3,905.53  

Blue Springs Road $4,681.27  

Bobella Road $17,870.97  

Boltons Creek Road $111,288.70  

Bong Bong Road $6,847.93  

Boogadah Road $54,569.82  

Boomley Road $228,688.42  

Boori Road $59,084.93  

Borah Creek Road $5,426.74  

Borambitty Road $14,789.52 $453.00 

Bourke Road $20,338.12  

Bourkes and Halls Road $11,624.69  

Box Ridge Road $229,476.00  

Brooklyn Road $193,468.16 $3,582.00 

Brooks Road $39,996.21  

Brown Springs Road $45,422.42  

Bugaldie Goorianawa Road  $114,077.46 $472.00 



Attachment 1 

Page 2 of 6 

Road Name 
Estimated  

Restoration Cost 
Expenditure  

to Date 

Bulga Road $3,637.45  

Bullarook Road $12,667.83  

Bullinda Road $10,216.57  

Bullinda Street $230,711.85  

Bungabah Road $2,767.63  

Burma Road $21,239.57  

Burragundy Road $91,795.50  

Caigan Road $62,902.05  

Caledonia Road $81,499.17  

Carmel Lane $26,142.24  

Cenn Cruaick Road $2,135.03  

Chapmans Lane $21,951.25  

Cliffdale Road $64,294.48  

Cobborah Road $174,434.86 $207.00 

Collier Road $28,878.24  

Coolah Creek Road $5,609.44 $752.00 

Coolahville Avenue $2,550.26  

Corella Road $18,535.70 $1,733.00 

Creenaunes Lane $25,200.20  

Cumberdeen Road $113,963.06  

Cumbil Road $251,849.60 $1,498.00 

Dalmallee Road $21,666.58  

Danabar Road $23,848.80  

Dandry Road $102,837.42 $6,598.00 

Dapper Road $85,950.48  

David Knight Drive $78,077.53  

Dennykymine Road $112,508.09 $2,645.00 

Diehm Road $31,484.60  

Digilah Road $62,772.24 $890.00 

Dinby Lane $1,677.54  

Doganabuganaram Road $185,100.83  

Dowd Road $19,789.71  

Dungeon Road $5,282.24  

Eastburns Road $854.02  

Elah Road $8,865.57  

Evans Road $8,936.12 $1,254.00 

Fairfield Road $13,681.47  

Finlays Road $20,566.00  

Finlays West Road $50,854.36  

Flags Rockedgiel Road $70,591.35 $13,239.00 

Forans Lane $39,023.90  

Galashiels Road $14,454.93 $366.00 

Gamble Creek Road $196,702.43  



Attachment 1 

Page 3 of 6 

Road Name 
Estimated  

Restoration Cost 
Expenditure  

to Date 

Girragulang Road $5,503.64  

Glendowda  Road $16,637.41  

Glendowda North Road $11,838.68  

Goolhi Road $114,250.95  

Goragilla Road $33,211.55  

Gowang Road $18,836.34  

Grandchester Road $33,123.51  

Greens Road $42,310.39  

Guinema Road $73,036.29  

Gundare Road $14,572.15 $182.00 

Hakoni Road $21,555.88  

Hawkers Road $9,853.41  

Hawkins Road $29,827.13  

Heads Road $6,548.03  

Hickeys Road $7,624.71  

Hollymount Road $31,054.70  

Homeleigh Drive $5,322.82  

Homestead Road $790.75  

Horsley Street $16,321.59  

Indian Lane $538,307.97 $13.00 

Iona Road $32,262.65  

Kanoona Road $27,333.33  

Keeches Road $1,679.07  

Kennedys Road $4,353.17  

Kerrawah Road $40,326.75 $61,822.00 

Kilaree Road $23,785.79  

Kurrajong Road $45,571.17  

Kurrajong South Road $34,081.37  

Lambing Hill  Road $59,663.84  

Lawson Park Road $4,320.27  

Leaders Road $540,049.78  

Lewis Road $13,790.70  

Lincoln Road $36,881.96  

Lockerbie Road $84,294.08 $1,885.00 

Locknaw Road $39,521.75  

Lumleys Road $6,153.28  

Madigan Road $35,145.60 $17,987.00 

Mancers lane $18,108.19  

Maranoa Road $21,994.86  

Maroo Road $9,995.10  

Masmans Road $7,860.33  

McEvoys Road $3,163.01  

McGuinness Road $27,565.59  



Attachment 1 

Page 4 of 6 

Road Name 
Estimated  

Restoration Cost 
Expenditure  

to Date 

Merotherie Road $12,986.54 $100.00 

Merryula Road $114,966.66 $2,104.00 

Minemoorang Road $12,029.00 $3,853.00 

Mitchell Springs Road $272,967.31  

Mogimil Street $10,178.09  

Mooren Road $52,474.25  

Morrisseys Road $13,617.61  

Mountain Side Road $2,641.11  

Mow Rock Road $10,400.72  

MR129 – Quirindi – Quambone Road  $24,063.24 $2,500.00 

MR396 – Warrumbungles Way –  
Coonabarabran  

$271,181.12 $48,420.00 

MR4053 – Timor Road  $15,102.83  

MR55 – Black Stump Way  $255,922.78 $3,630.00 

MR618 – Warrumbungles Way – Cassilis  $25,816.76 $399.00 

Mt Bangalore Road $144,394.78 $693.00 

Mt Hope Road $22,504.81 $3,907.00 

Mundroola Road $11,070.52  

Munns Road $217,788.53  

Myall Plains Road $9,330.86  

Nalders Road $1,723.84  

Namoi Street $140,583.85  

Napier Lane $61,654.59  

Narangarie Road $8,607.79  

Narrawa Newell Road $139,101.28  

Narrawa South Road $48,282.64  

Neible Road $18,777.17 $10,674.00 

Newbank Lane $2,071.77  

North Pine Ridge Road $4,618.00  

Nullawa Road $55,601.73  

Oakey Creek Road $4,649.62  

Oban Road $3,694.52  

Observatory Road $7,530.62 $165.00 

Orana Road $2,403.89  

Pandora Pass $243,792.08 $10,465.00 

Patrick Road $88,602.28  

Piambra Road $32,350.53 $4,878.00 

Pibbon Road $209,865.37  

Pinaroo Road $4,317.50  

Pine Ridge Road $3,779.80  

Pinehurst Road $14,635.48  

Premer Estate Road $101,307.50 $14,758.00 

Quaker Tommy Road $30,683.50  



Attachment 1 

Page 5 of 6 

Road Name 
Estimated  

Restoration Cost 
Expenditure  

to Date 

Queensborough Road $35,694.51  

Railway Road $17,424.30  

Rayak Road $7,721.21  

Reddens Road $9,330.86  

Rhodes Street $23,283.80  

River Road $18,108.20 $1,625.00 

Ropers Road $139,259.29 $2,978.00 

Rotherwood Road $297,960.50 $689.00 

Round Mountain Road $133,320.65  

Salaks Road $80,036.18  

Saltwater Road $46,526.62 $25,783.00 

Sandy Creek Road $389,014.28 $4,273.00 

Schumacks Road $2,753.53  

Scully Road $21,422.34  

Sherbrookes Road $25,778.49  

Sleightholmes Road $91,931.37 $3,375.00 

Spring Ridge Road $700.00  

State Forest Road $38,003.51  

Stony Point Road $1,423.35  

Tabletop Road $118,597.80  

Tanah Merah Road $14,143.08  

Tibuc Road $34,336.54  

Tillie Willie Road $57,671.51  

Timor Dam Road $7,385.78  

Tongy Lane $59,620.34  

Tonniges Road $184,841.06  

Toorawandi Road $5,661.78  

Tooraweenah Road $67,614.00  

Tothills Road $56,626.22  

Town Well $9,125.27  

Tucklan Road $6,233.41  

Turee Vale Road $103,112.65  

Turill Road $10,410.54  

Uliman Settlers Road $13,552.50  

Ulungra Springs Road $39,813.89  

Underwoods Road $2,435.52  

Uphills Lane $790.75  

Upper Laheys Creek Road $294,511.76  

Walker Road $7,116.76  

Walker Street $130,175.93  

Wallaroo Street $259,541.47  

Wangmans Road $4,444.02 $31.00 

Wardens Road $10,912.37  



Attachment 1 

Page 6 of 6 

Road Name 
Estimated  

Restoration Cost 
Expenditure  

to Date 

Warkton Road $3,827.24  

Warrigal Road $18,023.12  

Wattle Springs Road $3,843.05  

Werribee Road $27,620.82 $23,690.00 

Whitfield Road $4,744.50  

Willicombes Road $34,460.93  

Wingabutta Road $83,108.42  

Wongoni Road $5,266.91  

Wool Road  1 $12,207.66  

Wyuna Road $253,635.05  

Yaminbah Road $108,994.41  

Yarragrin Road $153,880.19  

Yarrow Road $80,736.29  

Yattendon Road $1,771.28  

Yearinan Station Road $37,266.65  

Yuggel Road $2,078.81  

Grand Total $12,806,840.33 $339,856.00 

 


